(a) the relevant securities are in a class of securities that are quoted securities of the body; and

(b) either:

(i) a prospectus is lodged with ASIC on or after the day on which the relevant securities
were issued but before the day on which the sale offer is made; or

(ii) a prospectus is lodged with ASIC before the day on which the relevant securities are
issued and offers of securities that have been made under the prospectus are still
open for acceptance on the day on which the relevant securities are issued; and

(c) the prospectus is for an offer of securities issued by the body that are in the same class of
securities as the relevant securities.

This Prospectus has been prepared pursuant to section 708A(11)(b) primarily to remove any secondary
sales restrictions on the sale of the Placement Shares, as section 708A(11)(b)(i) removes secondary sale
transactions where this Prospectus is lodged with ASIC prior to or after the day on which the Placement
Shares were issued but before the day on which the Placement Shares are offered for sale.

1.4 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Mobecom 31

December 2017
(Reviewed)1

Pro-Forma
Adjustments3

Pro-Forma
(Unaudited)4

 AUD AUD AUD

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,862,331 1,627,992 3,490,323

Trade and other receivables 1,890,555 - 1,890,555

Other assets 121,692 - 121,692

Total current assets 3,874,578 1,627,992 5,502,570

Non-current assets

Plant & equipment 43,220 - 43,220

Intangible assets 137,768 - 137,768

Total non-current assets 180,988 - 180,988

Total assets

4,055,566

1,627,992

5,683,558

Page 10

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,628,368 - 2,628,368

Other liabilities 107,446 - 107,446

Borrowings 245,171 - 245,171

Provisions 476,415 - 476,415

Total current liabilities 3,457,400 - 3,457,400

Non-current liabilities

Other payables 780,166 - 780,166

Borrowings 941,360 (52,249) 889,111

Provisions 107,639 - 107,639

Total non-current liabilities 1,829,165 (52,249) 1,776,916

Total liabilities 5,286,565 (52,249) 5,234,316

Net assets (1,230,999) 1,680,241 449,242

Equity

Issued capital 14,292,148 3,001,205 17,293,353

Other equity 1,200,000 (1,200,000) -

Reserves 460,074 - 460,074

Accumulated losses (17,183,221) (120,964) (17,304,185)

Total equity (1,230,999) 1,680,241 449,242

Notes:

1. Column 1 represents the statement of financial position (reviewed) of Mobecom Limited as at 31 December 2017.

2. Column 2 represents pro forma adjustments required to reflect material or significant events since 31 December 2017 and

after the conduct of this Offer and related transactions as set out below.

3. Column 3 represents the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position (unaudited) of the Company after the

conduct of this Offer and related transactions disclosed in this Prospectus.

Basis of preparation

The above pro forma statement of position has been prepared in accordance with ASIC Regulatory

[…]

disclosure securities quoted on ASX.

The highest and lowest prices of Shares in the Company on the ASX in the 6-month period prior to the
date of this Prospectus, and the respective dates of those sales are set out below:

 High ($) Low ($) Volume Weighted
Average ($)

One month   $0.240 $0.200 $0.225

Three months $0.421 $0.200 $0.23

Six months $0.591 $0.200 $0.23

The closing price for the shares on 10 May 2018 (the last day on which the shares of the Company were
traded) was $0.24.

The Offer price of $0.23 represents a 1.7% discount per share to the 5-day volume weighted average
price of the Company’s shares on 10 May 2018.

No Options are listed.

Page 27

4.4 Details of Substantial Holders

The Shareholders holding more than 5% of Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus and upon
completion of the Offer are set out in the table below:

Name

Shares held

prior to

completion of

the Offer and

Placement

Percentage

shareholding

prior to

completion of

the Offer and

Placement

Shares held

following

completion of

the Offer and

Placement

Percentage

shareholding

following

completion of

the Offer and

Placement

Hotazel Holdings Pty Ltd 27,358,272 16.115% 27,358,272 15.361%

Mr Christopher Lister Lawrance 19,172,424 11.293% 19,172,424 10.765%

Mr Aubrey John Sonnenberg 12,472,992 7.347% 12,472,992 7.003%

Whatsnxt Pte Ltd 9,669,763 5.696% 9,669,763 5.429%

Marley Holdings Pty Ltd 8,751,451 5.155% 8,751,451 4.914%

Total Securities of Substantial Holders 77,424,902 45.607% 77,424,902 43.473%

Total of Securities 169,766,619  178,097,819

4.5 Information excluded from continuous disclosure notices

There is no information which has been excluded from a continuous disclosure notice in accordance
with the Listing Rules and which is required to be set out in this Prospectus.

4.6 Determination by ASIC

ASIC has not made a determination which would prevent the Company from relying on section 713 of
the Corporations Act in issuing Shares under this Prospectus.

4.7 Corporate Governance

The Company reports on its compliance with the ASX Corporate Governance Principles and
Recommendations (Third Edition) in its annual reports and, where the Company’s practices do not